

GAHC010021132019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/723/2019

MONMOTH KUMAR PAUL AND 6 ORS.

S/O. LT. CHITTA RANJAN PAUL, R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR), P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723, DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM.

2: SUROTH KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. CHITTA RANJAN PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

3: PROMOTH KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. CHITTA RANJAN PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

4: PANNALAL PAUL

S/O. LT. MANIK CHANDRA PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

5: SANJIT KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. SUNIL CHANDRA PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ

ASSAM.

6: INDRAJEET KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. SUNIL CHANDRA PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

7: RANJIT KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. SUNIL CHANDRA PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE
DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE (SETTLEMENT) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
ASSAM.

4:THE DY. COMMISSIONER

KARIMGANJ DISTRICT
P.O. KARIMGANJ-788710
ASSAM.

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER

PATHARKANDI REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O. PATHARKANDI-7886724
DIST. KARIMGANJ

ASSAM.

6:BAPTIST MID-MISSION TRUSTEES INDIA
A REGISTERED SOCIETY HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT SILCHAR-
788001
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM ALONG WITH ITS OFFICE AT PATHARKANDI
DISTRICT - KARIMGANJ

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N DHAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA
ORDER

14.09.2021

Heard Mr. N Dhar, learned counsel for the petitioners.

It is submitted that in terms of the order dated 16.08.2021 Baptist Mid-Mission Trustees India was impleaded and also taken steps on the said subsequent impleaded respondent. It is found that the Registry failed to correct the cause title of this writ petition thereby showing the name of the newly impleaded respondent in terms of the order dated 16.08.2021. Registry shall accordingly make necessary correction in the cause title.

As per office note dated 26.08.2021, the petitioners had already taken steps on the respondent No. 6 (newly impleaded) both by way of registered post with A/D and through dasti service. On the other hand, Mr. K Goswami, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, Assam sought further instruction from the Deputy Commissioner, Karimganj, which is yet to be received.

In view of the submission of the learned counsel, let this matter be listed on 01.10.2021.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant