

GAHC010021132019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/723/2019

MONMOTH KUMAR PAUL AND 6 ORS.

S/O. LT. CHITTA RANJAN PAUL, R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR), P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723, DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM.

2: SUROTH KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. CHITTA RANJAN PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

3: PROMOTH KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. CHITTA RANJAN PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

4: PANNALAL PAUL

S/O. LT. MANIK CHANDRA PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

5: SANJIT KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. SUNIL CHANDRA PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ

ASSAM.

6: INDRAJEET KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. SUNIL CHANDRA PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

7: RANJIT KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. SUNIL CHANDRA PAUL
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE
DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE (SETTLEMENT) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
ASSAM.

4:THE DY. COMMISSIONER

KARIMGANJ DISTRICT
P.O. KARIMGANJ-788710
ASSAM.

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER

PATHARKANDI REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O. PATHARKANDI-7886724
DIST. KARIMGANJ

ASSAM.

6:BAPTIST MID-MISSION TRUSTEES INDIA
A REGISTERED SOCIETY HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT SILCHAR-
788001
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM ALONG WITH ITS OFFICE AT PATHARKANDI
DISTRICT - KARIMGANJ

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N DHAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

19.04.2024

Ms. S. Das Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent Nos. 1 & 4 has filed their affidavit-in-opposition in the matter and accordingly seeks time for filing necessary reply against the said affidavit. Prayer allowed.

List the matter after two (2) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant