

GAHC010021132019



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/723/2019**

MONMOTH KUMAR PAUL AND 6 ORS.

S/O. LT. CHITTA RANJAN PAUL, R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR), P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723, DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM.

2: SUROTH KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. CHITTA RANJAN PAUL  
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)  
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723  
DIST. KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM.

3: PROMOTH KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. CHITTA RANJAN PAUL  
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)  
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723  
DIST. KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM.

4: PANNALAL PAUL

S/O. LT. MANIK CHANDRA PAUL  
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)  
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723  
DIST. KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM.

5: SANJIT KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. SUNIL CHANDRA PAUL  
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)  
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723  
DIST. KARIMGANJ

ASSAM.

6: INDRAJEET KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. SUNIL CHANDRA PAUL  
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)  
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723  
DIST. KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM.

7: RANJIT KUMAR PAUL

S/O. LT. SUNIL CHANDRA PAUL  
R/O. VILL. MAKUNDARBOND (PRESENTLY SRINAGAR)  
P.O. BAZARICHERRA-788723  
DIST. KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.  
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE  
DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
REVENUE (SETTLEMENT) DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019  
ASSAM.

4:THE DY. COMMISSIONER

KARIMGANJ DISTRICT  
P.O. KARIMGANJ-788710  
ASSAM.

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER

PATHARKANDI REVENUE CIRCLE  
P.O. PATHARKANDI-7886724  
DIST. KARIMGANJ

ASSAM.

6:BAPTIST MID-MISSION TRUSTEES INDIA  
A REGISTERED SOCIETY HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT SILCHAR-  
788001  
DIST- CACHAR  
ASSAM ALONG WITH ITS OFFICE AT PATHARKANDI  
DISTRICT - KARIMGANJ

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. N DHAR, MS. S D GUPTA,MR. S K CHAKRABORTY,MR. P K ROY,MS. S DASGUPTA,MR. S P CHOUDHURY,MR. T U LASKAR,MS. S DASGUPTA,MRS. U BARUAH

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE,SC, HIGHER EDU

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**05.03.2026**

Paucity of time will not allow the matter to be taken up today.

On request, list on 16.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**